
BUTLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Donald L. Dixon     T.C. Rogers   Cindy Carpenter  

 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 
 

ITB NO. 22-11-014 
 

BUTLER COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
HELICOPTER ROTOR BLADES 

 
 

BID DATE AND TIME: 
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2022 

10:30 A.M. (EST) 
 
 

BIDS MUST BE RETURNED TO: 
BUTLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE 

ATTN:  CLERK OF THE BOARD 
315 HIGH STREET, 6TH FLOOR 

HAMILTON, OH 45011 



LEGAL AD AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
CONTRACT NO. 22-11-014 

 
  
Sealed Bids will be received at the office of the Butler County Commissioner’s Office, Attn: Clerk of the 
Board, 315 High Street, 6th Floor, Hamilton, Ohio 45011 until 10:30 a.m. EST on Wednesday, November 
30, 2022 and will be opened and read aloud at 10:45 a.m. or shortly thereafter in the Butler County 
Commissioners Chambers on the 2nd Floor in the Butler County Government Services Center, for the Butler 
County Sheriff’s Office Helicopter Rotor Blades in accordance with specifications under Contract No. 22-
11-014. 
 
Specifications may be obtained at the office of the Butler County Commissioners; by query at 
www.butlercountyohio.org/commissioner or at www.butlersheriff.org/category/request-for-bids/.  
 
Bidders are required to complete and submit with bid ALL forms that are included with the specifications 
packet.  Bidders are required to use the forms furnished by the County when submitting their bid.   
 
The Board of Butler County Commissioners reserves the right to waive informalities, to reject any and all 
bids, to accept the bid which is in the best interest of the County as determined by the Board, and to hold 
the bids valid for ninety (90) days from the bid award date. 
 
Butler County reserves the right to award partial bids to multiple vendors.  Bidders may receive bid awards 
for some but not all of the items on the specified list.   
 
Bids are to be SEALED and delivered to the office of the Butler County Commissioners, and each bid shall 
bear on its face the name and address of the bidder and shall be plainly marked “Bid on Contract No. 22-
11-014 BCSO Helicopter Rotor Blades. 
 
By order of the Board of Butler County Commissioners: 
 
Donald L. Dixon, President 
T. C. Rogers, Vice President 
Cindy Carpenter, Member 
 
 
Attest: Flora R. Butler, Clerk 
 
Publish 1 time: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 
    Hamilton Journal-News  

http://www.butlersheriff.org/category/request-for-bids/


 BUTLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
 BID REQUEST 
DATE:    October 31, 2022                  CONTRACT NUMBER:  22-11-014             
 
BIDS MUST BE RETURNED TO:       FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
BUTLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ATTN:  CLERK OF THE BOARD                       Debra Maloney 
315 HIGH STREET, 6TH FLOOR       PHONE NO.  (513) 785-1011 
HAMILTON, OHIO 45011 
 
Sealed bids will be received in this office until:        10:30  a.m. est. on November 30, 2022      Using Department:                       
BUTLER COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE                                                                                                Delivered To:    BUTLER 
COUNTY GOVERNMENT SERVICES CENTER, 315  HIGH STREET,  6TH FLOOR, HAMILTON, OHIO  45011                                   
 
 

 
Your written bid is requested for the following: 

      
The Butler County Sheriff’s Office is accepting bids for the purchase, install and balance of a set 
of two (2) rotor blades for an OH58/Bell 206 PN: 206-011-250-119 helicopter.   BCSO requests 
that the rotor blades have a minimum of 1200 hours of flight time remaining.   

 
Please provide any Manufacturer Warranty if available as well as installation warranty.   

 
The Board of Butler County Commissioners reserves the right to waive informalities, to reject 
any and all bids, to accept the bid which is in the best interest of the County as determined by 
the Board. The County will award the contract to the lowest and/or best bidder and such bid shall 
be held firm for a minimum of ninety (90) days from the bid award date.      

 
Bid shall be SEALED and bear on its face the NAME and ADDRESS of the bidder and be plainly 
marked "BID ON CONTRACT 22-11-014 BCSO Helicopter Rotor Blades”.   

 
Any questions concerning items should be directed in writing to Lt. Randy Lambert at 
rlambert@butlersheriff.org or Debra Maloney, Assistant Finance Director, at 
dmaloney@butlersheriff.org.    

 
  
 
Bidders Please Note: Butler County is an equal opportunity   A copy of the Bid Tabulation may be obtained by 
employer and has specific certifications regarding equal    sending a stamped, self-addressed envelope. 
opportunity that are applicable to all contracts/purchases    
in excess of $2,000.00.        IMPORTANT: Bids to be sealed and endorsed on the 
         outside of the envelope with the name of the bidder 

and item bid upon.    
    
Bidder is required to use the County Bid Form.     

mailto:rlambert@butlersheriff.org
mailto:dmaloney@butlersheriff.org


Bid Form 
Butler County Sheriff’s Office 

Helicopter Rotor Blades 
Contract Number 22-11-014 

November 30, 2022 
 
 
 

Company Name:           
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED   $_______________ 
 
 

Your bid proposal must be the first document of your bid packet. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    Submitted By:        
            Authorized Signature 
 
             
               Date 



BUTLER COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
HELICOPTER ROTOR BLADES 

 
 ITB NO. 22-11-014 
      

BUTLER COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
Deadline for Bid Submission: 10:30 a.m., November 30, 2022 

 
 
 
COMPANY NAME:                
 
ADDRESS:              
 
              
 
             
                                                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                                          
I.R.S. EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NO.:            
                                                                                 
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION NO.:         
                                                                                                
YEAR COMPANY FOUNDED:                          NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:    
                        
CONTACT PERSON FOR BID:             
                                                                                                      
CONTACT PHONE:                                            CONTACT FAX:  ____________________   
                                        
CERTIFICATION: This bid has been completed in accordance with the Specifications for 

Contract No. 22-14-014.  I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, 
the information contained herein, is accurate, complete, and current as of 
this date.  I also certify that I have the authority to submit this proposal and 
to negotiate, sign, modify, and terminate contracts on behalf of the above 
named organization. 

 
 
SIGNATURE:             
                                                                                                                                      
TYPED/PRINTED NAME:             
                                                                                                               
TITLE:                                                                    DATE:           


















